SERIES
930 | 931 | 932 | 932-HD | 936
DISCO
CHECK VALVES
02 | Disco Check Valves
Publisher
AWS Apparatebau Arnold GmbH
Zimmerbachstraße 51

TECHNICAL DATA
30 SERIES 936
36 TYPE CODE
37 QUALITY AT AWS
38 AWS PRODUCT OVERVIEW
06 SERIES 930
10 SERIES 931
18 SERIES 932
26 SERIES 932-HD
04 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
04 OVERVIEW MATRIX
05 WHY CHOOSE AWS?
34 SPECIAL OPTIONS
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
DISCO CHECK VALVES
Description and intended purpose
AWS disco check valves are suitable for universal use
in piping systems for the transport of liquid and gaseous
substances as well as in plants or environments in which
particularly high demands are placed on the material. They
can be installed directly between flanges (PN 6 - PN 160 or
Class 150 - Class 900). ceeds the inlet pressure, the valve closes and seals against
the medium by means of the soft seat or the metal seat.
AWS disco check valves are maintenance-free.
Function
AWS disco check valves require a low opening pressure.
The resulting opening force pushes the disc against a spring
and, if necessary, also the weight force of the disc (depen-
ding on the installation position), so that the medium can
flow. If the inlet pressure drops or if the backpressure ex-
04 | Disco Check Valves Disco Check Valves | 05
OVERVIEW MATRIX
DISCO CHECK VALVES
DESCRIPTION
930 931 932 932-HD 936
NOMINAL SIZES DN 15–DN 100 DN 15–DN 100 DN 125–DN 200 DN 15–DN 100 DN 125–DN 300 DN 15–DN 100 DN 15–DN 100
PN 6*2 / PN 6 / PN 10 / PN 10 / PN 16 / PN 63 /
PN 10 /PN 16 / PN 6 /PN 10 /PN 16 PN 16 / PN 25 / PN 25 / PN 40 PN 100 /
PN 40FLANGE CONNECTION *1 PN 25 /PN 40 PN 160 PN 10
Class 150*2 Class 150
Class 150 / Class 150 / Class 600 /
Class 300 Class 300*2 Class 900
PRESSURE max. 40 bar max. 16 bar max. 50 bar max. 160 bar max. 10 bar
TEMPERATURE -20 °C -10 °C -20 °C -200 °C -20 °C
RANGES to +300 °C to +200 °C to +300 °C to +450 °C*3 to +120 °C
-196 °C to +400 °C*3
MATERIALS
AVAILABLE*4
Stainless steel x – – x x x –
Brass – x – – – – –
Alu bronze – – – x – – –
Carbon steel – – – x x – –
Superduplex – – – x x x –
Ductile iron – – x – – – –
PVC – – – – – – x
PP – – – – – – x
PVDF – – – – – – x
Metal, NBR, Metal, NBR,
SEALS AVAILABLE EPDM, FKM, EPDM, FKM,
PTFE PTFE
Metal, NBR, EPDM, Metal, NBR, EPDM, NBR, EPDM,
FKM FKM, PTFE FKM, PTFE
DIFFERENT OPENING PRES-
SURES AS SPECIAL OPTION
 1 2 3
– – x x x
* other flange connections on request * not for at all nominal sizes * higher or lower temperatures on request *4 other materials on request

Disco Check Valves | 3534 | Disco Check Valves
Various special bodies     With mounted connecting pieces for thread connections
Order example Disco-RSV 932/100/1/M/F1
Type of valve Disco-Rückschlagventil
Type 932
Nominal Size DN 100
Body / Disc /
Spring cross
Seal Metal seated
Spring 1.4571 (F1)
1.4408
ZERTIFIKAT
Die Zertifizierungsstelle
der TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH
bescheinigt, dass das Unternehmen
AWS Apparatebau Arnold GmbH
Zimmerbachstr. 51
74676 Niedernhall
Deutschland
für den Geltungsbereich
Konstruktion, Herstellung und Vertrieb von
Rückschlagklappen, Rückflußverhinderern,
Ventiltechnik und Apparatebau
ein Qualitätsmanagementsystem
eingeführt hat und anwendet.
Durch ein Audit, Auftrags-Nr. 707037987,
wurde der Nachweis erbracht, dass die Forderungen der
ISO 9001:2015
erfüllt sind.
Dieses Zertifikat ist gültig vom 23.02.2021 bis 22.02.2024.
Zertifikat-Registrier-Nr.: 12 100 49070 TMS.
Leiter der Zertifizierungsstelle
München, 09.02.2021
QUALITY
AT AWS
TYPE CODE
DISCO CHECK VALVES
125 - 200
9 EN-GJS-400-18-LT EN-GJS-400-18-LT 1.4408 1.4571 (F1)
9.1 EN-GJS-400-18-LT 1.4308 1.4408 1.4571 (F1)
15 - 100
1 1.4408 1.4408 1.4408 1.4571 (F1)*1
4 CC333G (2.0975) CC333G (2.0975) CC333G (2.0975) Hastelloy C4 (F2)
4.1 CC333G (2.0975) 1.4408 1.4408 1.4571 (F1)*1
5 1.0619, galvanized 1.4408 1.4408 1.4571 (F1)*1
6 1.4469 (Superduplex) 1.4469 (Superduplex) 1.4469 (Superduplex) Hastelloy C4 (F2)
6.1 1.4469 (Superduplex) 1.4408 1.4408 1.4571 (F1)
125 - 300
1 1.4408 1.4408 1.4408 1.4571 (F1)*1
5 1.0619, zinc plated 1.4408 1.4408 1.4571 (F1)*1
6 1.4469 (Superduplex) 1.4469 (Superduplex) 1.4469 (Superduplex) Hastelloy C4 (F2)
6.1 1.4469 (Superduplex) 1.4408 1.4408 1.4571 (F1)
15 - 100
1 1.4404 1.4404 1.4404 1.4571 (F1)*1
6 1.4410 1.4410 1.4410 Hastelloy C4 (F2)
15 - 100
4 PVC-U PVC-U PVC-U 1.4571 (F1), Hastelloy C4 (F2)*2
5 PP PP PP 1.4571 (F1), Hastelloy C4 (F2)*2
8 PVDF PVDF PVDF 1.4571 (F1), Hastelloy C4 (F2)*2
15 - 100 3 CW617N (2.0402) 1.4301 1.4301 1.4401 (F1)
DN Material
Type Nominal size Design Body Disc Spring cross Spring Seal
930 15 - 100 1 1.4408 1.4408 1.4436 1.4436 (F5)
Metal
seated (M)
NBR (N)
EPDM (E)
FKM (F)
PTFE (Teflon)
(T)*3
931
932
932-HD
936
NBR (N)
EPDM (E)
FKM (F)
PTFE (Teflon) (T)
*1 metal seated valves require spring material Hastelloy C4 for temperatures above 300 °C
*2 for the choice of the appropriate spring material, the chemical resistance against the media has to be regarded
*3 available for type 930, 932 & 932-HD
Disco Check Valves | 3736 | Disco Check Valves
Certified
Our more than 40-year company history is characterised by
our constant striving for the highest quality. As a modern
and future-oriented group of companies, we have further
optimised our flexible response to changing market condi-
tions and customer requirements by introducing and apply-
ing a comprehensive quality management system.
For many years now, we have been certified in accordance
with ISO 9001 and – in the field of valves – also in accord-
ance with the Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU.
Systematic quality checks are conducted throughout the
entire process chain, from the receipt of the goods to the
delivery of the products. Not least during the final inspec-
tion, state-of-the-art measuring methods (including 3D
measuring machines and surface measuring devices for
roughness, waviness and profile measurement) as well as
pressure, tightness and vacuum tests both ensure and doc-
ument that the required quality has been achieved.
Disco Check Valves  |  3938  |  Disco Check Valves
AWS PRODUCT OVERVIEW
EVERYTHING FROM A SINGLE SOURCE!
AWS Apparatebau has a wide and
advanced product range. With many
decades of experience as a manu-